FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101867196 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Cother					
Conveying Party					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Total Logistics Network, Inc. 09272001					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kansas					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name The LDS Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 7955 Bond					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Lenexa Kansas 66214					
City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kansas					
1 DBYRNE 00000067 75930666 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 D					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0206

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 913-451-3355					
Name	Lawrence A. Swain				
Address (line 1)	Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 1100				
Address (line 3)	Overland Park, KS 66210				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	. •	conveyance document	# 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75930666	demark Application Numb	er(s)	Registration	Number(s)	
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method o Deposit A		closed X Deposit	t Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
				Q-28-21	
	of Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Total Logistics Network, Inc., a Kansas corporation, United States of America, 7955 Bond, Lenexa, Kansas 66215, (the "Assignor"), has intended to use the following service mark (the "Mark") in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on February 28, 2000 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, which is now the subject of a pending service mark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SERVICE MARK

SERIAL NO.

LOGIVIEW

75/930,666

WHEREAS, The LDS Corporation, a Kansas corporation, United States of America, 7955 Bond, Lenexa, Kansas 66215, (the "Assignee"), has acquired by merger effective August 8, 2000, the entire business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the Mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060;

FURTHERMORE, Assignee hereby appoints Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C., 120 West 12th Street, Suite 1800, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, telephone (816) 421-3355, which has associated with it Lawrence A. Swain, Mark E. Brown and Michael Elbein, who are members of the bar of the States of Missouri and/or Kansas, to prosecute the application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Executed this 27th day of September 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Total Logistics Network, Inc.

The LDS Corporation

Sandra K. Long

Title: President

Sandra K. Long

Title: Executive Vice President

1116208.1

RECORDED: 10/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0208